# SEVEN PONDS NATURE CENTER

IS EXCITED TO ANNOUNCE A NEW MEMBERSHIP OPPORTUNITY

# **SEVEN PONDS BUSINESS MEMBERSHIP!**

This is an opportunity for employers to offer a unique, healthy, cost-effective benefit to their employees.

Studies demonstrate that time spent in nature improves both physical and mental health. This leads to healthier, happier employees who are more productive and miss less work.

A Business Membership to Seven Ponds Nature Center provides your participating employees with full membership benefits for their entire household. (\$50 dollar value)

## **BUSINESS MEMBERSHIP ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE**

\$200 - Small Business (20 or fewer participating employees) \$350 - Medium Business (21-50 participating employees) \$500 - Large Business (51 or more participating employees)

\*Membership valid for one year from processing date

### **SEVEN PONDS NATURE CENTER**

# **BUSINESS MEMBERSHIP**

Seven Ponds Nature Center is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization founded in 1967 and located in southern Lapeer County. We are excited to offer an opportunity for area employers to give a unique, healthy, valuable benefit to their employees. A membership at Seven Ponds Nature Center provides dawn-to-dusk access to beautiful trails throughout the year, along with many other perks. Studies show that getting outdoors and communing with nature improves mental and physical health, leading to healthier and happier employees.

#### MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

- A full year of hiking trail access, dawn to dusk, on 6.5 miles of trails encompassing nearly 500 acres of woods, fields, prairies, and ponds.
- Admission to the nature center interpretive building.
- Access to the nature center's Naturescape play area for children.
- Member discount on programs and activities.
- Digital subscription to *Heron Tracks*, the nature center's quarterly newsletter (via email).
- Member discount (10%) on most purchases in the Rookery Gift Shop.
- Invitation to the members-only *Holiday Auction & Christmas Party* in December.
- Members-only use of the kayak launch on Treetop Pond, providing paddling access to all seven ponds.
- Early members-only access to the Stingers Annual Rummage Sale in June.
- Free admission to select nature centers throughout Michigan and the U.S.

### **BUSINESS MEMBERSHIP DETAILS**

- Business Membership is valid for one year; annual renewal is voluntary, not automatic.
- Business Membership year begins when the membership is processed by Seven Ponds Nature Center and ends 365 days later.
- Each participating employee will receive a full, one-year family membership to Seven Ponds Nature Center, with all the benefits of a full membership (value = \$50/employee).
- Additional employees may be added during the year; if additional employees bump the employer into the next Business Membership level, employer must pay the difference.
- Employer must provide a completed Employee Enrollment Form for each participating employee.
- Employee members are expected to follow the rules of the nature center and treat the building and grounds with respect; failure to do so may result in the termination of the employee and/or business membership.
- Seven Ponds Nature Center reserves the right to terminate this program at the conclusion of the year-long membership.

### **SEVEN PONDS NATURE CENTER**

## **BUSINESS MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT FORM**

BUSINESS NAME:	
BUSINESS STREET:	
BUSINESS CITY/STATE/ZIP:	
REPRESENTATIVE NAME:	
PHONE: EMAIL:	·
NUMBER OF PARTICIPATING EMPLOYEES:	
MEMBERSHIP LEVEL (check one):	
PAYMENT MAY BE MADE WITH CREDIT CARD or CHECK:  Credit Card #	3-digit code
Credit Card # Credit Card expiration date (month/year)	
○ Check enclosed (made payable to Seven Ponds Nature Cen	ter)
Please complete the participating employees information on toopies if needed. Employer and participating employees will be membership is activated (please allow 2 weeks for processing	e notified via email when their
Send completed form and payment to:	

Seven Ponds Nature Center 3854 Crawford Road Dryden, Michigan 48428